


20.12.2024, 12:32:37

2. Bundesliga Nord, 17. SPT 2018/19

Ergebnisse:
DJK/AN Großostheim 1 - Post SG Kaiserslautern 1 2600 : 2412  
SVS Griesheim 1 - SKC Viktoria Miesau 1 2659 : 2115  
KSC Frammersbach 1 - TV Haibach 1 2698 : 2628  
TuS Gerolsheim 1 - Falkeneck Riederwald 1 2860 : 2811  
BG Wiesbaden 1 - Fortuna Kelsterbach 1 2772 : 2704  

Tabelle:

Pl. Mannschaft Sp. Punkte Kegel DS-H DS-A DS-G

1 DJK/AN Großostheim 1 17 29 : 5 44602 2546,6 2710,4 2623,6
2 SVS Griesheim 1 17 28 : 6 45610 2713,8 2648,3 2682,9
3 TV Haibach 1 17 23 : 11 45443 2721,4 2630,2 2673,1
4 TuS Gerolsheim 1 17 16 : 18 46520 2817,1 2645,8 2736,5
5 BG Wiesbaden 1 17 16 : 18 45081 2697,1 2600,9 2651,8
6 Fortuna Kelsterbach 1 17 16 : 18 44221 2559,6 2638,2 2601,2
7 Post SG Kaiserslautern 1 17 14 : 20 44095 2626,5 2564,8 2593,8
8 KSC Frammersbach 1 17 13 : 21 45357 2746,0 2580,4 2668,1
9 SKC Viktoria Miesau 1 17 11 : 23 43257 2555,8 2534,6 2544,5

10 Falkeneck Riederwald 1 17 4 : 30 43264 2537,6 2551,4 2544,9

Mannschaft der Woche:

Pl. Name Club Ges. V A F

1 Bianca Westenburger FER 509 332 177 2
2 Laura Wenzel FER 508 339 169 2
3 Heike Salewski BGW 506 329 177 1
4 Sarah Rau GEH 498 320 178 2
5 Simone Baumstark GEH 498 330 168 2
6 Kerstin Dittmer KFR 494 323 171 0

Gesamt: 3013

Top 16 der Saison:

Pl. Name Club AS HS GS

1 Sabina Sauer ANG 487.1 438.0 464.2
2 Silke Baumann FOR 479.0 460.3 468.9
3 Ann-Kristin Guth VMI 465.3 460.0 462.6
4 Michaela Houben GEH 461.6 481.4 472.1
5 Christina Komurka HAI 456.9 477.1 466.4
6 Nathalie Wintergerst VMI 453.1 436.3 444.7
7 Claudia Henn HAI 452.9 465.3 459.1
8 Vanessa Greiner ANG 452.4 429.3 440.1
9 Lisa Stumpf SVS 451.2 445.3 447.8

10 Tamara Kneuer SVS 450.9 453.9 452.3
11 Sabrina Wegner ANG 450.8 423.2 436.2
12 Yvonne Köhler ANG 449.8 426.8 434.4
13 Laura Wenzel FER 449.4 433.0 441.7
14 Kerstin Dittmer KFR 448.9 475.8 463.1
15 Ekaterini Adams FOR 448.1 427.3 439.0
16 Caroline Einhäuser HAI 447.8 443.4 445.7
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Pl. Name Club S V A F G S V A F G S V A F G

1 Barbara Sauer KFR 9 308.0 163.3 1.6 471.3 1 325.0 193.0 3.0 518.0 10 309.7 166.3 1.7 476.0

2 Sabina Sauer ANG 7 294.6 143.4 1.7 438.0 8 315.0 172.1 2.0 487.1 15 305.5 158.7 1.9 464.2

3 Silke Baumann FOR 7 301.6 158.7 2.0 460.3 6 312.2 166.8 1.7 479.0 13 306.5 162.5 1.8 468.9

4 Eva Cima SVS 3 315.7 153.3 2.7 469.0 2 308.5 170.0 2.0 478.5 5 312.8 160.0 2.4 472.8

5 Ann-Kristin Guth VMI 8 297.8 162.3 1.8 460.0 8 308.9 156.4 1.5 465.3 16 303.3 159.3 1.6 462.6

6 Michaela Houben GEH 9 318.9 162.6 2.3 481.4 8 308.0 153.6 3.1 461.6 17 313.8 158.4 2.7 472.1

7 Christina Komurka HAI 8 312.1 165.0 1.8 477.1 9 305.9 151.0 2.4 456.9 17 308.8 157.6 2.1 466.4

8 Tina Hartmann KFR 3 303.7 147.0 1.3 450.7 2 291.5 165.0 2.5 456.5 5 298.8 154.2 1.8 453.0

9 Nathalie Wintergerst VMI 7 292.7 143.6 2.7 436.3 7 302.3 150.9 2.1 453.1 14 297.5 147.2 2.4 444.7

10 Claudia Henn HAI 8 311.6 153.6 3.6 465.3 8 302.0 150.9 2.5 452.9 16 306.8 152.3 3.1 459.1

11 Vanessa Greiner ANG 8 294.4 134.9 2.6 429.3 7 300.4 152.0 2.4 452.4 15 297.2 142.9 2.5 440.1

12 Lisa Stumpf SVS 7 298.7 146.6 3.0 445.3 5 303.2 148.0 5.6 451.2 12 300.6 147.2 4.1 447.8

13 Tamara Kneuer SVS 7 299.3 154.6 2.1 453.9 8 295.9 155.0 3.0 450.9 15 297.5 154.8 2.6 452.3

14 Sabrina Wegner ANG 9 286.4 136.8 3.9 423.2 8 302.6 148.1 2.6 450.8 17 294.1 142.1 3.3 436.2

15 Yvonne Köhler ANG 8 292.0 134.8 3.9 426.8 4 308.8 141.0 4.5 449.8 12 297.6 136.8 4.1 434.4

16 Laura Wenzel FER 8 291.6 141.4 3.3 433.0 9 305.6 143.9 4.3 449.4 17 299.0 142.7 3.8 441.7

17 Kerstin Dittmer KFR 9 319.7 156.1 1.7 475.8 8 304.3 144.6 3.6 448.9 17 312.4 150.7 2.6 463.1

18 Ekaterini Adams FOR 7 291.7 135.6 3.3 427.3 9 297.2 150.9 3.6 448.1 16 294.8 144.2 3.4 439.0

19 Caroline Einhäuser HAI 8 299.8 143.6 3.8 443.4 9 299.7 148.1 3.6 447.8 17 299.7 146.0 3.6 445.7

20 Viktoria Knecht FOR 6 292.0 130.0 7.2 422.0 5 310.0 137.8 6.4 447.8 11 300.2 133.5 6.8 433.7

21 Monika Hirsch VMI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3 308.0 139.7 7.0 447.7 3 308.0 139.7 7.0 447.7

22 Elisabeth Reis HAI 8 320.8 135.9 5.9 456.6 9 300.8 146.8 3.3 447.6 17 310.2 141.6 4.5 451.8

23 Tizia Agricola BGW 9 304.1 144.4 3.8 448.6 8 296.4 151.1 3.6 447.5 17 300.5 147.6 3.7 448.1

24 Sarah Rau GEH 8 320.5 168.8 2.8 489.3 7 303.9 142.9 4.4 446.7 15 312.7 156.7 3.5 469.4

25 Jaqueline Ehlers ANG 8 285.0 141.5 4.6 426.5 8 296.5 150.0 4.4 446.5 16 290.8 145.8 4.5 436.5

26 Cecille Väthjunker KFR 9 312.1 146.0 3.7 458.1 8 305.8 140.3 3.6 446.0 17 309.1 143.3 3.6 452.4

27 Christiane Kern ANG 8 290.4 132.4 3.6 422.8 6 299.8 145.7 3.2 445.5 14 294.4 138.1 3.4 432.5

28 Christina Sturm BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 294.0 151.0 3.0 445.0 1 294.0 151.0 3.0 445.0

29 Nina Fraas SVS 9 303.1 150.6 2.4 453.7 8 299.9 144.4 3.5 444.3 17 301.6 147.6 2.9 449.2

30 Claudia Martin FOR 6 295.8 120.3 5.3 416.2 7 300.1 143.9 4.6 444.0 13 298.2 133.0 4.9 431.2

31 Gerda Ott HAI 8 302.5 150.0 3.5 452.5 9 295.7 147.6 3.4 443.2 17 298.9 148.7 3.5 447.6

32 Manuela Bäcker PSK 7 295.9 148.4 3.9 444.3 8 298.6 144.5 4.0 443.1 15 297.3 146.3 3.9 443.7

33 Marion Neu FOR 5 295.0 132.8 5.8 427.8 6 301.7 141.3 5.3 443.0 11 298.6 137.5 5.5 436.1

34 Heike Salewski BGW 8 303.8 154.5 3.3 458.3 8 294.0 148.9 2.5 442.9 16 298.9 151.7 2.9 450.6

35 Melanie Rohrmeier ANG 3 287.0 120.7 6.3 407.7 3 305.0 137.0 5.7 442.0 6 296.0 128.8 6.0 424.8

36 Verena Bockard SVS 9 291.8 151.3 1.6 443.1 7 294.0 147.0 3.4 441.0 16 292.8 149.4 2.4 442.2

37 Melanie Jelinski PSK 8 297.0 139.9 3.6 436.9 6 306.7 134.3 4.8 441.0 14 301.1 137.5 4.1 438.6

38 Manuela Brando PSK 6 287.2 128.3 7.5 415.5 8 299.6 141.3 4.3 440.9 14 294.3 135.7 5.6 430.0

39 Sigrid Schlünß BGW 9 304.7 148.2 3.9 452.9 8 303.6 137.3 4.8 440.9 17 304.2 143.1 4.3 447.2

40 Lisa Köhler GEH 4 314.3 143.5 6.0 457.8 3 300.7 138.7 4.3 439.3 7 308.4 141.4 5.3 449.9

41 Anita Reichenbach GEH 9 317.4 151.7 4.2 469.1 8 301.8 137.4 5.1 439.1 17 310.1 144.9 4.6 455.0

42 Anna Maria Miklausic FER 1 308.0 143.0 6.0 451.0 1 295.0 144.0 6.0 439.0 2 301.5 143.5 6.0 445.0

43 Karin Köhler BGW 8 310.3 146.8 3.5 457.0 6 294.7 144.0 4.3 438.7 14 303.6 145.6 3.9 449.1

44 Tina Wagner GEH 8 314.6 142.1 4.6 456.8 6 294.2 143.5 4.5 437.7 14 305.9 142.7 4.6 448.6

45 Raffaella Ripper SVS 8 303.4 161.8 2.1 465.1 7 294.9 142.9 4.4 437.7 15 299.4 152.9 3.2 452.3

46 Simone Baumstark GEH 9 313.8 152.3 3.6 466.1 8 293.8 143.3 5.1 437.0 17 304.4 148.1 4.3 452.4

47 Christiane Kirsch KFR 8 305.0 136.4 4.8 441.4 7 298.3 137.3 4.1 435.6 15 301.9 136.8 4.5 438.7

48 Janine Disint KFR 9 309.2 145.1 4.3 454.3 8 297.6 136.6 5.4 434.3 17 303.8 141.1 4.8 444.9

49 Christina Giehl PSK 8 304.8 149.3 3.0 454.0 7 292.9 140.6 4.3 433.4 15 299.2 145.2 3.6 444.4

50 Birgit Müller PSK 6 311.7 142.2 4.5 453.8 7 300.9 130.1 5.3 431.0 13 305.8 135.7 4.9 441.5
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51 Nicole Bausch FOR 2 299.5 134.0 4.0 433.5 4 298.0 132.0 4.5 430.0 6 298.5 132.7 4.3 431.2

52 Sonja Köhler GEH 6 317.2 146.5 5.2 463.7 7 295.0 133.3 6.7 428.3 13 305.2 139.4 6.0 444.6

53 Nadine Wenner SVS 2 309.5 127.0 6.0 436.5 4 284.8 143.3 4.5 428.0 6 293.0 137.8 5.0 430.8

54 Bianca Schauer FER 7 288.9 128.9 4.0 417.7 9 292.3 135.6 5.2 427.9 16 290.8 132.6 4.7 423.4

55 Sandra Guderjahn BGW 7 300.7 138.1 5.3 438.9 6 302.5 125.0 8.3 427.5 13 301.5 132.1 6.7 433.6

56 Elvira Guth VMI 8 284.0 142.6 4.5 426.6 9 288.1 137.7 5.1 425.8 17 286.2 140.0 4.8 426.2

57 Jutta Westenburger FER 7 288.4 137.7 3.6 426.1 8 295.4 129.8 5.4 425.1 15 292.1 133.5 4.5 425.6

58 Beate Krüger FOR 7 284.3 134.7 5.7 419.0 9 296.4 128.0 6.4 424.4 16 291.1 130.9 6.1 422.1

59 Doreen Beez FER 2 273.0 118.0 9.0 391.0 3 288.3 134.3 8.0 422.7 5 282.2 127.8 8.4 410.0

60 Bianca Westenburger FER 8 290.9 128.4 6.1 419.3 9 294.3 127.4 5.0 421.8 17 292.7 127.9 5.5 420.6

61 Katharina Plitt-Köhlhofer FOR 3 286.3 111.0 11.0 397.3 3 297.7 123.7 7.0 421.3 6 292.0 117.3 9.0 409.3

62 Beate Krug FOR 3 283.0 131.3 5.7 414.3 3 294.0 127.0 6.7 421.0 6 288.5 129.2 6.2 417.7

63 Jutta Obermüller SVS 9 302.9 148.0 3.2 450.9 6 295.7 125.0 5.7 420.7 15 300.0 138.8 4.2 438.8

64 Vanessa Westenburger FER 6 288.2 114.8 8.2 403.0 6 296.5 122.8 9.8 419.3 12 292.3 118.8 9.0 411.2

65 Daniela Machwirth BGW 5 305.0 133.2 6.6 438.2 6 288.8 129.5 6.2 418.3 11 296.2 131.2 6.4 427.4

66 Karola Kieser HAI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 297.0 121.0 8.0 418.0 1 297.0 121.0 8.0 418.0

67 Andrea Lissner-Rubio FER 1 272.0 107.0 5.0 379.0 1 285.0 132.0 2.0 417.0 2 278.5 119.5 3.5 398.0

68 Emilia Werthmann KFR 2 294.5 148.0 4.0 442.5 1 290.0 125.0 6.0 415.0 3 293.0 140.3 4.7 433.3

69 Ramona Brych VMI 8 293.3 132.6 5.4 425.9 9 294.3 119.1 7.8 413.4 17 293.8 125.5 6.6 419.3

70 Michelle Brando PSK 7 301.1 136.7 4.9 437.9 8 294.5 118.4 6.5 412.9 15 297.6 126.9 5.7 424.5

71 Ulrike Latka FER 7 300.0 149.0 3.0 449.0 6 287.8 122.7 6.8 410.5 13 294.4 136.8 4.8 431.2

72 Regina Herrmann VMI 8 284.8 121.4 8.1 406.1 8 288.1 120.9 7.5 409.0 16 286.4 121.1 7.8 407.6

73 Maria Hempfing VMI 3 288.7 109.0 13.0 397.7 4 291.0 116.3 8.3 407.3 7 290.0 113.1 10.3 403.1

74 Elwira Leuschner PSK 4 295.8 121.3 6.8 417.0 6 283.5 121.5 8.7 405.0 10 288.4 121.4 7.9 409.8

75 Nina Schachner KFR 3 312.7 135.0 5.0 447.7 8 284.5 119.0 9.6 403.5 11 292.2 123.4 8.4 415.5

76 Regine Michel VMI 5 287.6 126.2 6.4 413.8 3 279.0 120.7 8.7 399.7 8 284.4 124.1 7.3 408.5

77 Vanessa Rohrmeier ANG 3 268.0 125.0 7.3 393.0 2 289.5 108.0 11.0 397.5 5 276.6 118.2 8.8 394.8

78 Petra Röhrig BGW 8 310.8 136.3 3.8 447.0 2 295.5 101.5 10.5 397.0 10 307.7 129.3 5.1 437.0

79 Jessica Hauptstock GEH 1 300.0 123.0 14.0 423.0 1 280.0 115.0 7.0 395.0 2 290.0 119.0 10.5 409.0

80 Carolin Reichhart FOR 1 303.0 150.0 5.0 453.0 1 270.0 123.0 10.0 393.0 2 286.5 136.5 7.5 423.0

81 Christine Schehrer VMI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 280.0 112.0 10.5 392.0 2 280.0 112.0 10.5 392.0

82 Barbara Brunner HAI 8 293.1 133.4 7.1 426.5 9 276.0 109.8 10.1 385.8 17 284.1 120.9 8.7 404.9

83 Carmen Mayer PSK 1 291.0 104.0 14.0 395.0 2 282.0 96.0 11.5 378.0 3 285.0 98.7 12.3 383.7

84 Melanie Freitag KFR 2 297.0 136.5 7.5 433.5 5 271.6 105.8 13.0 377.4 7 278.9 114.6 11.4 393.4

85 Sonja Lehmann BGW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 284.0 89.0 19.0 373.0 1 284.0 89.0 19.0 373.0

86 Annegret Lehnert FER 1 283.0 120.0 7.0 403.0 1 273.0 82.0 17.0 355.0 2 278.0 101.0 12.0 379.0

87 Heidrun Salamucha VMI 1 273.0 108.0 7.0 381.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 273.0 108.0 7.0 381.0
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